going for personal work and sustained severe head injury and immediately he 

was rushed to the GMCH where from he was sent to the Guwahati's most 

advanced Hospital for Neurological Treatment i.e. GNRC Hospital where he 

breathed his last on 01/03/08 and the Institute had incurred an expenses of 

Rs.1,16,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand) for the treatment of 

Late Sri Kalita including the expenses of cremation. The applicant has not 

mentioned in her application anything about the expenses incurred by the 

Institute including the expenses of cremation of her deceased husband. The